503425880 08/06/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3472515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTEL CORPORATION	08/04/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL IP CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715767

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)668-6560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5203396522

Email: alucas@gtpp-tucson.com
Correspondent Name: EDMUND P. PFLEGER
Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P79256
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDMUND P. PFLEGER
SIGNATURE:	/Edmund P. Pfleger/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P79256\_Intra\_Co\_Assmnt#page1.tif

PATENT 503425880 REEL: 036286 FRAME: 0805

Attorney Docket No.: P79256

## ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is between:

## Intel Corporation (Assignor)

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA,

and

# Intel IP Corporation (Assignee)

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clarz, California, 95054 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in:

United States Patent Application entitled SECURE BOOT DOWNLOAD COMPUTATIONS BASED ON HOST TRANSPORT CONDITIONS, Serial No. 14/715,767 filed on May 19, 2015 (Attorney Docket No. P79256),

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications.

Assignor: Intel Corporation

Signature:

Printed/Typed Name

LIBBY H. HOAC

Title: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PATENTS

Date: AVAUST: 4, 2015

ACCEPTED by Assignee as of the Date of the Signature Below:

Assignee: Intel IP Corporation

Signature:

Printed/Typed Name: Kerry West

Title: Assignee A

PATENT REEL: 036286 FRAME: 0806

**RECORDED: 08/06/2015**